districts to provide special education services. The Interlocal is governed by a Board of Directors 

consisting of one member from the Board of Education of each participating district. 

A broad range of services are offered for students that have special needs. Four hundred sixty 

two (462) students from the Pittsburg schools received services from the cooperative during the 

2012-13 school year.  It is important to note that programs for Special Needs students require 

space (classrooms).  

The district provides assistance for students that need help with the English Language.